
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 02-12-2024 11:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 02-12-2024 11:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Rajasthan

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम College Education Department Rajasthan

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम N/a

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Mlsu Udaipur

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 5

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Server (Q2) , Video Conferencing Camera / Web Camera
(Q2)

Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the
bidder (For 3 Years)/�बडर�बडर  काका  'यूनतम'यूनतम  औसतऔसत
वा�ष%कवा�ष%क  टन%ओवरटन%ओवर (3  (3 वष-वष-  काका))

7 Lakh (s)

Years of Past Experience Required for
same/similar service/उ'ह�ंउ'ह�ं//समानसमान  सेवाओंसेवाओं  केके  िलएिलए
अपे23तअपे23त  �वगत�वगत  अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष%वष%

3 Year (s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष-वष-  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष-वष-  सेसे  6टाट%अप6टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व7ेता�व7ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द6तावेज़द6तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Past Performance,Bidder
Turnover,Certificate (Requested in ATC),OEM Authorization
Certificate,Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Compliance
of BoQ specification and supporting document
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Past Performance/�वगत�वगत  9दश%न9दश%न 80 %

 

Bid Number/बोली 7मांक (�बड सं;या):
GEM/2024/B/5627637

Dated/<दनांक : 20-11-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द6तावेज़द6तावेज़

1 / 11



Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  Cरवस%Cरवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स<7यस<7य  <कया<कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  9कार9कार Two Packet Bid

Primary product category Server
Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूDयांकनमूDयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  6पFीकरण6पFीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  �बड�बड  मूDयमूDय 1400000

Evaluation Method/मूDयांकनमूDयांकन  पGितपGित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बIक ICICI

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 28000

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बIक ICICI

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 9ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपे23त अविध (मह�ने). 36

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत- के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इLछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द6तावेज़ 96तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व6तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 9दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हI। OयापाCरयP को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथQ के प3 मR होनी चा<हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथQलाभाथQ  : 
Director Computer Center
MLSU Udaipur, College Education Department Rajasthan, N/A,
(Director University Computer Center Mlsu)

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

2 / 11



MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

1. The minimum average annual financial turnover of the bidder during the last three years, ending on 31st
March of the previous financial year, should be as indicated above in the bid document. Documentary evidence in
the form of certified Audited Balance Sheets of relevant periods or a certificate from the Chartered Accountant /
Cost Accountant indicating the turnover details for the relevant period shall be uploaded with the bid. In case the
date of constitution / incorporation of the bidder is less than 3-year-old, the average turnover in respect of the
completed financial years after the date of constitution shall be taken into account for this criteria. 
2. Experience Criteria: In respect of the filter applied for experience criteria, the Bidder or its OEM {themselves or
through reseller(s)} should have regularly, manufactured and supplied same or similar Category Products to any
Central / State Govt Organization / PSU for number of Financial years as indicated above in the bid document
before the bid opening date. Copies of relevant contracts to be submitted along with bid in support of having
supplied some quantity during each of the Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category of primary product
having highest value should meet this criterion. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 
4. Past Performance: The Bidder or its OEM {themselves or through re-seller(s)} should have supplied same or
similar Category Products for 80% of bid quantity, in at least one of the last three Financial years before the bid
opening date to any Central / State Govt Organization / PSU. Copies of relevant contracts (proving supply of
cumulative order quantity in any one financial year) to be submitted along with bid in support of quantity
supplied in the relevant Financial year. In case of bunch bids, the category related to primary product having
highest bid value should meet this criterion. 

Server ( 1 pieces )

Bis Required Yes

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Fयाँ�विश�Fयाँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�F के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�F�विश�F  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवVयकआवVयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूDयमूDय

Chassis Form Factor Rack, Tower Or higher

Processor Processor Architecture CISC(X86), RISC, EPIC Or higher

Processor Make Intel

Number of Cores per
Processor

8, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26, 28, 30, 32, 34,
36, 38, 40, 64, 11, 48, 44, 52, 56, 60, 84, 96, 112,
128 Or higher

Processor Base Frequency
(GHz)

2.6, 2.7, 2.8, 2.9, 3, 3.1, 3.2, 3.3, 3.4, 3.5, 3.6, 3.7,
3.8, 3.9, 4, 2.65, 2.75, 2.85, 2.95, 3.25, 3.55, 3.85,
4.05, 4.1 Or higher

3 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/FTdwHbcneRbbP8rZzIlhq1p2aF9VGOfmw4TLRR0COR8


Processor Description/ Number Intel Xeon Platinum 8592+ (320M Cache, 64C,
1.9GHz/2.9GHz) 350W, Intel Xeon Platinum 8593Q
(320M Cache, 64C, 2.2GHz/3.0GHz) 385W, Intel Xeon
Platinum 8580 (300M Cache, 60C, 2.0GHz/2.9GHz)
350W, Intel Xeon Platinum 8592V (320M Cache, 64C,
2.0GHz/2.9GHz) 330W, Intel Xeon Platinum 8570
(300M Cache, 56C, 2.1GHz/3.0GHz) 350W, Intel Xeon
Platinum 8568Y+ (300M Cache, 48C, 2.3GHz/3.2GHz)
350W, Intel Xeon Gold 6558Q (60M Cache, 32C,
3.2GHz/4.1GHz) 350W, Intel Xeon Platinum 8562Y+
(60M Cache, 32C, 2.8GHz/3.8GHz) 300W, Intel Xeon
Gold 6548Y+ (60M Cache, 32C, 2.5GHz/3.5GHz)
250W, Intel Xeon Platinum 8558P (260M Cache, 48C,
2.7GHz/3.2GHz) 350W, Intel Xeon Gold 6548N (60M
Cache, 32C, 2.8GHz/3.5GHz) 250W, Intel Xeon
Platinum 8558 (260M Cache, 48C, 2.1GHz/3.0GHz)
330W, Intel Xeon Gold 6538Y+ (60M Cache, 32C,
2.2GHz/3.3GHz) 225W, Intel Xeon Gold 6538N (60M
Cache, 32C, 2.1GHz/2.9GHz) 205W, Intel Xeon Gold
6542Y (60M Cache, 24C, 2.9GHz/3.6GHz) 250W, Intel
Xeon Gold 5520+ (52.5M Cache, 28C,
2.2GHz/3.0GHz) 205W, Intel Xeon Gold 6554S (180M
Cache, 36C, 2.2GHz/3.0GHz) 270W, Intel Xeon Gold
6530 (160M Cache, 32C, 2.1GHz/2.7GHz) 270W, Intel
Xeon Silver 4516Y+ (45M Cache, 24C,
2.2GHz/2.9GHz) 185W, Intel Xeon Gold 6544Y (45M
Cache, 16C, 3.6GHz/4.1GHz) 270W, Intel Xeon Gold
6526Y (37.5M Cache, 16C, 2.8GHz/3.5GHz) 195W,
Intel Xeon Silver 4514Y (30M Cache, 16C,
2.0GHz/2.6GHz) 150W, Intel Xeon Gold 5512U, Intel
Xeon Silver 4510 (30M Cache, 12C, 2.4GHz/3.3GHz)
150W, Intel Xeon Silver 4510T (30M Cache, 12C,
2.0GHz/2.8GHz) 115W, Intel Xeon Gold 6534 (22.5M
Cache, 8C, 3.9GHz/4.2GHz) 195W, Intel Xeon Gold
5515+ (22.5M Cache, 8C, 3.2GHz/3.6GHz) 165W,
Intel Xeon Silver 4509Y (22.5M Cache, 8C,
2.6GHz/3.6GHz) 125W, Intel Xeon MAX 9480 (112.5M
Cache, 56C, 1.9GHz/2.6GHz) 350W, Intel Xeon
Platinum 8452Y (67.5M Cache, 36C, 2GHz/2.8GHz)
300W Or higher

Motherboard Expansion Slots Gen 3 (PCIe x1) 0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 Or higher

Expansion Slots Gen 3 (PCIe x4) 0, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 Or higher

Expansion Slots Gen 3 (PCIe x8) 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 Or higher

Expansion Slots Gen 3 (PCIe
x16)

1

Maximum number of
Sockets available on Server

2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 Or
higher

Maximum number of
Sockets populated with
Processors available on
Server

2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 Or
higher

Co Processor / GPU Availability of Co Processor
/GPU

Yes, No Or higher

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�F�विश�F  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवVयकआवVयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूDयमूDय

4 / 11



Memory Type of RAM DDR5

SSD Storage Type of Interface for SSD NA

Type of SATA SSD NA

SATA SSD Hot Swappable Yes, No, NA Or higher

Type of SAS SSD NA

SAS SSD Hot Swappable Yes, No, NA Or higher

Type of NVMe SSD NA

NVMe SSD Hot Swappable Yes, No, NA Or higher

HDD Storage Type of Interface for Hard
Disk Drive

SAS

SATA drive speed (hot plug or
better) (RPM)

NA

SAS drive Speed (Hot plug or
better) (RPM)

10K

NL SAS drive speed (hot plug or
better) (RPM)

NA

RAID RAID level 1, 5, 1+0, 5+0, 0

No of RAID Controller Ports 8 Or higher

Speed of RAID Controller
Ports (Gbps)

12 Or higher

Ports & Interfaces Network Card Supported 1G, 10G

Number of Networking
Interface Cards (LAN)

2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 Or higher

Total Number of Ethernet
Ports required in Server

2x10G with SFP+, 4x1G

Networking Interface Card
Features

Asset Feature Tracking

Server Network Ports should
Support SR-IOV Feature

Yes, No Or higher

Server network ports should
support DPDK and it should
deliver zero packet loss as per
RFC 2544 and deliver 100% line
rate for all the packet sizes
over 64 Bytes, Vendor to
submit latest DPDK test report
for the same

Yes, No Or higher

Number of Single port FC
HBA card

0, 1, 2, 3, 4 Or higher

Number of Dual port FC
HBA card

0, 1, 2, 3, 4 Or higher

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�F�विश�F  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवVयकआवVयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूDयमूDय

5 / 11



Number of Quad port FC
HBA card

0, 1, 2, 3, 4 Or higher

FC HBA Speed (Gbps) 8, 16, 32, NA Or higher

Number of Converged
Network Adaptor (CNA)

0, 1, 2, 3, 4 Or higher

Number of Ports per CNA
card

Dual Port, Quad Port, NA Or higher

CNA Port Speed (Gbps) 10, 25, 40, 50, 100, 200, 0 Or higher

Length of LC-LC Cable per
SFP+ Port (meter)

5, 10, 15, 0 Or higher

Length of LC-LC Cable per
HBA Port (meter)

5, 10, 15, 0 Or higher

Length of LC-LC Cable per
CNA Port (meter)

5, 10, 15, 0 Or higher

Length of Twinax Breakout
Cables per Port (meter)

5, 10, 15, 0 Or higher

Certifications Certifications/Compliance
(OS)

Windows, Red Hat Linux, Suse Linux, Ubuntu, Cent
OS

Features Management Features-1 Remoter power On/ Shutdown of server,, Remote
Management of Server over LAN & WAN with SSL
encryption through gigabit management port,, Should
have virtual Media support with all required licenses.,
Remote KVM, Server Health Logging, Out of Band
Management

Security Features-1 Secure Boot(Firmware and Bios Level Security),
Provision to lock the system on breach, Hardware root
of trust/Dual Root of Trust, Server should provide
policy based security, Server should provide server
intrusion detection,, "Malicious Code Free design" (to
be certified by OEM)

Security Features-2 Provision for Cryptographic firmware updates,
Capability to stop execution of
Application/Hyperviser/ Operating System on
predefined security breach, Secure /Automatic BIOS
recovery, Network Card secure firmware boot, In case
of any security breach system should provide the lock
down feature

Generic Power Supply Efficiency Platinum, Titanium, Bronze Or higher

Warranty On Site OEM Warranty
(Year)

3, 4, 5, 7 Or higher

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�F�विश�F  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवVयकआवVयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूDयमूDय

6 / 11



Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//Cरपो<टWगCरपो<टWग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./7.7.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Cरपो<टWगCरपो<टWग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर�<डलीवर� केके
<दन<दन

1 Avinash Panwar
313001,Director Computer
Center Vigyan Bhawan,
Mohanlal Sukhadia University,
Udaipur

1 45

Video Conferencing Camera / Web Camera ( 4 pieces )

Bis Required Yes

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Fयाँ�विश�Fयाँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�F के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�F�विश�F  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवVयकआवVयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मूDयमूDय

Description/Applicati
on

Genric Description Video Conferencing Camera

Genric PTZ Function Yes (High Precision Motorized-PTZ) Or higher

Resolution (Maximum) each
camera

4K HD (3840 X 2160 Pixel) Or higher

Zoom Range Optical
(Maximum)

10X, 12X, 16X, 20X, 22X, 30X Or higher

Field of View (Degree) more than 60-75

Warranty / Service Comprehensive on site
Warranty (Year)

3, 4, 5 Or higher

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//Cरपो<टWगCरपो<टWग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./7.7.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Cरपो<टWगCरपो<टWग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर�<डलीवर� केके
<दन<दन

7 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/6KyA_JdhEKpLCPo9tzw67akgalRkawHpqDeP82jjX-Y


1 Avinash Panwar
313001,Director Computer
Center Vigyan Bhawan,
Mohanlal Sukhadia University,
Udaipur

4 30

S.No./7.7.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//Cरपो<टWगCरपो<टWग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर�<डलीवर� केके
<दन<दन

Special terms and conditions-Version:1 effective from 09-09-2024 for category Video Conferencing
Camera / Web Camera

1. Note to Buyers:

The Central Ministries/ Departments and other government buyers, as applicable, shall note that this
category is covered under Scheme - II (Compulsory Registration Scheme) of BIS (Bureau of Indian
Standards).

Compulsory registration of goods / articles in this category shall conform to IS 616: 2017 and shall bear
the “Standard Mark” under a license from Bureau of Indian Standards as per Scheme-II of Schedule-II of
Bureau of Indian Standards(Conformity Assessment) Regulations,2018.

Buyer shall verify and confirm compliance with the applicable BIS order during the procurement and
fulfilment process.

Note to Sellers:

Sellers shall offer and supply products conforming to the corresponding Indian Standard and mandatorily
registration as per Scheme-2 of BIS.

Non-compliance shall result in action as per GeM IM policy.

Buyers and sellers may refer to the relevant S.O at https://www.bis.gov.in/product-certification/products-
under-compulsory-certification/scheme-ii-registration-scheme/

 

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/7ेता7ेता  YाराYारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शत[शत[

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing Commissioning of
Goods and Training of operators and providing Statutory Clearances required (if any)

3. Certificates

ISO 9001: The bidder or the OEM of the offered products must have ISO 9001 certification.

4. Certificates

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the
Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

8 / 11

https://www.bis.gov.in/product-certification/products-under-compulsory-certification/scheme-ii-registration-scheme/


5. Past Project Experience

Proof for Past Experience and Project Experience clause: For fulfilling the experience criteria any
one of the following documents may be considered as valid proof for meeting the experience criteria:a.
Contract copy along with Invoice(s) with self-certification by the bidder that service/supplies against the
invoices have been executed.b. Execution certificate by client with contract value.c. Any other document
in support of contract execution like Third Party Inspection release note, etc.Proof for Past Experience and
Project Experience clause: For fulfilling the experience criteria any one of the following documents may be
considered as valid proof for meeting the experience criteria:a. Contract copy along with Invoice(s) with
self-certification by the bidder that service/supplies against the invoices have been executed.b. Execution
certificate by client with contract value.c. Any other document in support of contract execution like Third
Party Inspection release note, etc.

6. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

7. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Additional Terms & Conditions

1. The Bid validity period shall be up to one year.

2. The Bidders shall upload the specifications, catalogue and other characteristics of the product offered. T
hey shall also include details on t heir backup services offered, warranties, etc. in the Technical Bid file.

3. The Procuring Entity is not bound to accept the lowest Bid and may  reject any or all Bids without
assigning any reason thereof.

4. Certifications are mandatory for Technical Fit. Bidders should submit bid specific authorization and comp
liance sheet on OEM letterhead. Technical compliance shall be provided with Make and model number.

5. The bidder should not be blacklisted in any of the Central/State Government departments/PSU/Autonom
ous Bodies. Submit an undertaking on Non-judicial stamp of Rs. 100. The same should be submitted i n De
partment in hard copy

6. The bidder is liable for the successful delivery, installation and com missioning of the material at the site
there is no extra charge provided.

7. Condition of RTPP Act 2012 & Rules 2013 will be applicable.

8. EMD 2% of Tender Value in the form of DD in favor of the Director, University Computer Centre, MLSU, U
daipur. DD in hardcopy should be submitted at University Computer Centre, Vigyan Bhawan Block-A, MLSU
, Udaipur, Rajasthan before the end date of tender.

9. As per GFR Rule Earnest money will be taken @ 0.5% (Half p er cent) of the value of the quantity offered
for supply by the MSME/S.S.I. Units of Rajasthan. It is compulsory to submit the EMD amount as per rules. E
MD Exemption is not allowed in any case.

10. All Original undertaking/Stamp Paper with Original DD to be sent before bid submission date and time

11. Certifications:- Certification (Virtualization/Cloud Platform)VM ware, HyperV, Oracle Virtualization, Red 
Hat Virtualization, PowerVM 

12. Mandatory prior registration of bidders from the countries sharing la nd border with India-Restrictions u
nder Rule13 of the RTPP Act

13. OEM Logo Should be embossed on Mother board, No Stickers

14. Bidders should submit bid specific authorization and compliance she et on OEM letterhead.

15. The successful Bidders shall be required to deposit an amount of performance security equal to 5% of 
the tender value in the form of DD/FD in favor of the Director, University Computer Centre, MLSU, Udaipur 
and execute an agreement with the University on a non-judicial stamp of Rs. 500/- for supply of material as
per bid rules. The performance Security deposit shall be refunded after one year of the expiry of the agree

9 / 11

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2024/Nov/GEM_2024_B_5627637/CLM0010/technical_289277f9-7703-41bc-b0621732091410536_directorcomputercenter.docx


ment/contract subject to its successful completion to t he satisfaction of the purchasing officer.

16. Installation of the instruments with demonstration. Installation price will be included in price

17. Payment will be made only after proper supply, installation and com missioning of the item. 18.Bidder 
will have to give a presentation on PoC (Proof of Concept) before opening of financial bid. 

.

8. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

9. Generic

Manufacturer Authorization:Wherever Authorised Distributors/service providers are submitting the
bid, Authorisation Form /Certificate with OEM/Original Service Provider details such as name, designation,
address, e-mail Id and Phone No. required to be furnished along with the bid

Disclaimer/अ6वीकरणअ6वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

10 / 11

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामा'य शत- के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा'य शत- के खंड 26 के संदभ% मR भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 9ितबंध के संबंध मR भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मR �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला स3म 9ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मR भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा <कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त`काल समाa करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध'यवादध'यवाद---

11 / 11

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241120


Department Details:
Department Name Mohan Lal Sukhadia University, Udaipur

Department Type Autonomous Body

Procuring Entity Name: Dr. Avinash Panwar

Procuring Entity Contact: Email: avinash[at]mlsu[dot]ac[dot]in, Mobile: 9414164608

Office Address: College of Science, MLSU, Udaipur, Udaipur, (Udaipur), PIN:313001, Landline No.:2413955, F
ax No.:

 

Bid Details:
Financial Year 2024 - 2025

Bid/Nib Reference no GEM/2024/B/5627637 Dated-20/11/2024 

UBN SUU2425GSGB00070 

Bid Title Supply Installation and Commissioning if ICT Items 

Bid Type Goods 

Bid Sub Type computers printers and UPSs 

Bid Pattern GeM Procurement through Bid / Reverse Auction 

Bid Amount 1400000.00 

Bid Document   [English] 119.33 KB

Critical Dates:
Bid Uploaded Date 21/11/2024 

GeM Bid Publish Date 20/11/2024 

GeM Bid Submission End Date 02/12/2024 

GeM Bid Open Date 02/12/2024 

11/21/24, 12:00 PM Rajasthan State Public Procurement Portal

https://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in/sppp/biddetail.php 1/1

https://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in/v4getPDFFile.php?id=d174377cd162000b2bb7b06b1768796a&fak=3bfb4304b474b6f77f2a390e038d82fd
https://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in/v4getPDFFile.php?id=d174377cd162000b2bb7b06b1768796a&fak=3bfb4304b474b6f77f2a390e038d82fd

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता

	Server ( 1 pieces )
	Video Conferencing Camera / Web Camera ( 4 pieces )
	Special terms and conditions-Version:1 effective from 09-09-2024 for category Video Conferencing Camera / Web Camera

	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


